Datasheet
The DXM100-B1 Wireless Controller is an industrial wireless controller that facilitates Industrial Internet of Things (IIoT) applications.
As a communications gateway, it interfaces local serial ports, local I/O ports, and local ISM radio devices to the Internet using either
a cellular connection or a wired Ethernet network connection.
• Sure Cross® DX80 Gateway or MultiHop 900 MHz or 2.4 GHz radio models available
• Logic controller with action rules and ScriptBasic programming
• Cellular modem Internet connectivity
• Automation protocols include Modbus® TCP, Modbus RTU, and EtherNet/IP™ 1
• Secure email and text Internet messaging for alarms, alerts, and data log files
• Data logging with removable SD card
• Interactive programmable user interface with LCD and LED indicators
• Universal, on-board I/O with analog and discrete I/O
• Industry standard RS-485, Ethernet, and USB communication ports
• Multiple managed power options with battery backup
Model Key for the DXM100-B1 Models
B1 =
Radio Configuration
B1
Base
DXM100- R1
Modbus controller for data aggregation of sensors
and wireless networks
Power: 12−30  V DC/Solar/Battery
Comms: RS-485, CAN, RS-232 w/flow or secondary RS-485
Inputs: (4) universal IN
Outputs: (4) NMOS OUT, (2) analog OUT (0–10 V or 4–20 mA)
Power Out: (2) Selected 5 V or 16 V switched power,
(1) 5 V courtesy power
Blank = None
R1 = 900 MHz, 1 W PE5 Performance Radio (North America)
R2 = 900 MHz, 1 W HE5 MultiHop Data Radio (North America)
R3 = 2.4 GHz, 65 mW PE5 Performance Radio (Worldwide)
R4 = 2.4 GHz, 65 mW HE5 MultiHop Data Radio (Worldwide)
R5 = 900 MHz, 65 mW HE5L MultiHop Data Radio (Used for M-GAGE networks)
R8 = 900 MHz, Performance Radios approved for Australia/New Zealand
R9 = 900 MHz, MultiHop Radio approved for Australia/New Zealand
Some example models include, but are not limited to, the following:
Models Description
DXM100-B1R1 DXM100-B1 Wireless Controller with DX80 ISM 900 MHz radio
DXM100-B1R2 DXM100-B1 Wireless Controller with DX80 ISM 900 MHz MultiHop radio
DXM100-B1R3 DXM100-B1 Wireless Controller with DX80 ISM 2.4 GHz radio
DXM100-B1R4 DXM100-B1 Wireless Controller with DX80 ISM 2.4 GHz MultiHop radio
Cellular Communication—Controllers accept Banner GSM and LTE modems only. Cellular modems are ordered separately as
accessories under the following part numbers:
• GSM/3G (HSPA): SXI-GSM-001
• LTE-Verizon: SXI-LTE-001
DXM100 Documentation
• DXM Wireless Controller Sell Sheet, p/n 194063
• DXM100-B1 Wireless Controller Datasheet, p/n 186724
• DXM100-B2 Wireless Controller Datasheet, p/n 195232
• DXM100-Bx Wireless Controller Instruction Manual, p/n 190037
• DXM100-S1 Modbus Slave Datasheet, p/n 195454
• DXM100-S2 Modbus Slave Datasheet, p/n 195231
• DXM100-Sx Modbus Slave Instruction Manual, p/n 188231
• DXM ScriptBasic Instruction Manual, p/n 191745
• DXM Controller API Protocol, p/n 186221
• DXM Controller Configuration Quick Start, p/n 191247
• SolutionsKit-AG1 Quick Start Guide, p/n212028
• DXM Configuration Software v4 (p/n b_4496867)
1 EtherNet/IP™ is a trademark of ODVA, Inc. Modbus® is a registered trademark of Schneider Electric USA, Inc.
Sure Cross® DXM100-B1 Wireless Controller
Original Document
186724 Rev. N
20 May 2022
186724